

Camp Vesper Point Liability Release Form

For participation in activities at Camp Vesper Point, I release, forever discharge and agree to hold harmless First Presbyterian Church, its trustees, officers, employees, agents, and any volunteers acting on its behalf, from any and all liability, claims or demands for personal injury, sickness or death, as well as property damage and expenses, of any nature whatsoever which may be incurred by the undersigned that occur while participating in any camp or camp-related activities.

I assume all-risk of personal injury, sickness (including COVID-19), death, damage, and expense as a result of participation in camp or camp-related activities.

I agree to hold harmless and indemnify said church, its trustees, officers, employees, agents, and any volunteers acting on its behalf, for any liability and/or damages sustained by said church as the result of negligent, willful or intentional acts of said participant, including the expenses incurred attendant thereto.

If participant is under 18: I am responsible for this participant, and hereby grant permission for him/her to participate fully in said activities, and hereby give permission to said church, its trustees, officers, employees, agents, and any volunteers acting on its behalf to authorize and obtain emergency medical treatment for this participant. I assume the responsibility of all medical bills, if any.

Should it be necessary for the participant to return home due to medical reasons, disciplinary action, or otherwise, I assume all transportation costs.

I acknowledge that Vesper Point is taking reasonable precautions to mitigate the risk of potential exposure to COVID-19. I understand that Vesper Point cannot guarantee that such risks will be eliminated entirely. I also understand the health risks associated with COVID-19 infection including potential exposure to others including family members. I understand that Vesper Point reserves the right to remove, and/or quarantine me for COVID-19 reasons and/or take all reasonable steps to maintain and protect the health and welfare of campers, staff, and volunteers.

I represent to Vesper Point, or will represent to Vesper Point prior to attending, to my knowledge, I (a) have not been diagnosed with COVID-19, (b) have not been exposed to a person presumed or confirmed to have COVID-19 within the fourteen days preceding my arrival at camp and (c) am free of any signs and symptoms of COVID-19 (which may include a fever, a dry cough, excessive fatigue, shortness of breath).

I hereby voluntarily release, waive, and forever discharge any and all claims against Vesper Point and First Presbyterian Church of Chattanooga, its Board of Directors, officers, employees, volunteers, agents and all other persons or entities affiliated with Vesper Point and First Presbyterian Church of Chattanooga, or acting on its behalf that relate in any way to COVID-19, including but not limited to any claim arising from or relating to my exposure to, infection with, or other harm related to COVID-19, and also including harm related to my spread of COVID-19 to other including my family members. I further agree to reimburse Vesper Point for attorney fees incurred related to enforcing this waiver provision.

PARTICIPANT SIGNATURE

DATE

SIGNATURE OF PARENT / LEGAL GUARDIAN IF UNDER 18